

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6967/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2008 in CRL. MISC. No.39183/2008 IN CRL. MISC. No. 22042/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHARAT INDER SINGH CHAHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayant K. Sud, A.A.G.
Mr. Chirag Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he is not apprehending any arrest in any case for the present and, therefore, prays for withdrawal of this special leave petition.

Permission sought for is granted.
The special leave petition stands dismissed as withdrawn.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|